Product Support: Hwy SS & Poplar Ave; Cameron WI 54822
1-800-891-9435      productsupport@smithco.com
Parts & Service
Super Star Diesel
Quick Hitch
43-001
SN: 14185
March 2009

77-179 Cap 1
10 42-778 Valve Handle 2
11 42-772 Seat Panel 1
8803-17 Trim w/ Black Lace 1
12 14-518 Adjustable Low Back Seat 1
13 43-080 Seat Panel (fiberglass) 1
14 42-005 Oil Tank 1
13-747 Filler Breather 1
13-586-03 Neck 1
15 13-718 Steering Wheel 1
16 76-364 90° Black Boot (comes with 76-362) 1
76-362 Tilt Steering Mechanism 1
17 42-782 Console (fiberglass) 1
18 42-471 Nose Cone (fiberglass) 1
HSTP-14-20-100 Phillips Machine Screw 1/4 - 20 x 1 6
HNTL-14-20 Lock Nut 1/4 - 20 6
19 42-801 ROPS 1
20 76-198-03 Seat Belt 1
* Optional Tires
Front 43-124 Turf Tire 1
Rear 42-158 Turf Tire 2
18
Parts
ROPS DRAWING
19
Pa
rts
ROPS PART LIST
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 76-198-03 Seat belt 1
2 HB-716-14-100 Bolt 7/16 - 14 x 1 2
3 HB-716-14-125 Bolt 7/16 - 14 x 11/4 8
4 HNTL-716-14 Lock Nut 7/16 - 14 10
5 42-802 Right Seat belt Bracket 1
6 42-803 Left Seat Belt Bracket 1
7 42-801 ROPS  Bar 1
20
Parts
 FRONT FORK DRAWING
21
Pa
rts
FRONT FORK PARTS LIST
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 13-726 Center Cap 1
27-077 Decal, Smithco Round 1
2 HNTL-58-11 Lock  Nut 5/8 - 11 1
3 13-718 Steering Wheel 13" 1
4 76-364 Tilt Steering Boot (comes with 76-362) 1
5 HWK-316-075 Woodruff Key 3/16 x
3/4 1
6 76-362 Tilt Steering Mechanism 1
7 HB-516-18-125 Bolt  5/16  - 18 x 11/4 2
HNTL-516-18 Lock Nut  5/16  - 18 2
8 48-187 Stub Shaft 1
9 34-103 Orbitrol 1
10 18-169 Adapter 3/8 SAE 5
11 43-058 Knobby Tire and Wheel 1
43-058-02 Tire 22 x 11 - 10 Knobby Type 1
43-058-01 Wheel 1
8839 Windshield Washer Fluid or Equivalent 43.5 pints
12 25-383 Wheel Bolt 5
13 14-265 Nut 1
14 13-033 Hub 1
15 HWK-14-100 Woodruff Key 1/4 - 1 (part of 76-238) 1
16 18-350 90° Seal Lok Elbow 2
17 43-116 Wheel Motor 1
18 HB-12-13-500 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 5 4
19 43-053 Front Fork 1
20 HNFL-12-13 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 4
21 13-652 Hose Clamp 1
22 20-141 Spacer 2
23 20-142 Oil Seal 2
24 20-143 Bearing 2
25 HKSQ-14-100 Square Key 1/4 x 1/4 x 1 1
26 43-027 Shaft Spacer 1
27 HMB-114-10 Machine Bushing 11/4 x 10GA 1
28 HNA-114-12 Axle Nut 11/4 - 12 1
29 HP-18-200 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 2 1
30 HRP-14-150 Roll Pin  1/4  x 11/2 1
31 42-317 Light 1
42-317-01 Replacement Bulb
32 42-323 Light Mount 1
33 HSTP-14-20-100 Truss Head Screw 1/4 - 20 x 1 2
HNFL-14-20 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 1/4 - 20 2
34 HNTL-58-11 Lock Nut 5/8 - 11 2
35 HMB-58-14 Machine Bushing 5/8 x 14GA 7
36 18-154 Yoke End 1
HG-14-28-180 Grease Fitting 1/4 - 28 x 180° 1
37 75-714 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
38 HB-58-11-200 Bolt 5/8 - 11 x 2 2
39 18-168 3/8 Straight Thread Elbow 2
40 18-202 Elbow 1
22
Parts
LINKAGE DRAWING
23
Pa
rts
LINKAGE PARTS LIST
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 43-067 Oil Tank Support 1
HB-516-18-100 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 1 2
HNFL-516-18 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 5/16 - 18 2
2 42-076-04 Band (part of engine) 1
3 42-076-02 Hat 1
4 42-076 Air Cleaner (part of engine) 1
42-076-03 Replacement Filter (part of engine)

12 42-471 Nose Cone (fiberglass) 1
13 43-087 Foot Pedal 1
HG-14-28-180 Grease Fitting 1/4 - 28 x 180° (comes with 42-790) 1
76-299 Pedal Pad Long 1
42-791 Pedal Pad Short 1
HB-516-18-125 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 11/4 2
HW-516 Washer 5/16 2
HNFL-516-18 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 5/16 -18 2
14 42-767 Right Floor Mat 1
42-768 Left Floor Mat 1
15 43-075 Accelerator Linkage 1
16 42-780 Floorboard (fiberglass) 1
17 27-055 Hinge 2
HSMFCS-10-32-100 Machine Screw #10 - 32 x 1 6
HSM-10-32-063 Machine Screw #10 - 32 x 5/8 4
HNFL-10-32 Flange Whiz Lock Nut #10 -32 10
18 12-017 Hour Meter 1
19 42-797 Pump 1
20 21-462 Ball Joint 5/16 - 24 2
HN-516-24 Nut 5/16 -24 2

26 42-247 Creep Arm 1
27 17-223 Pump Mount Plate 1
28 43-148 Speed Boss Rod
(Continued on next page)
24
Parts
LINKAGE DRAWING
25
Pa
rts
LINKAGE PARTS LIST
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
29 18-386 Ball Joint 1/4 - 28 2
HN-14-28 Nut 1/4 - 28 2
30 43-076 Speed Boss Arm 1
HB-38-16-150 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 11/2 1
HMB-12-14 Machine Bushing 1/2 x 14GA 4
HNFL-38-16 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 2
31 43-137 Lift Bar 1
32 43-080 Seat Panel 1
42-786 Cup Holder 1
42-772 Seat Mount 1

26
Parts
FUEL TANK DRAWING
27
Pa
rts
FUEL TANK PARTS LIST
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 77-179 Cap 1
2 42-006 FuelTank 1
3 18-140 Elbow 1
4 23-006 Oil Filter 1
23-031 Replacement Filter 1
5 18-249 Hose Barb 2
6 42-770 Right Tank Support 1
7 HB-14-20-100 Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 1 2
HW-14 Washer 1/4 2
HW-516 Washer 5/16 2
HWL-14 Lock Washer 1/4 2
8 HB-14-20-075 Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 2
HWL-14 Lockwasher 1/4 2
HW-14 Washer 1/4 2
9 26-055 Fuel Shut Off (1 comes with 42-006) 2
8940-14 Fuel Hose 14" 1
8940-48 Fuel Hose 48" 1
18-186 Hose Clamp 4
10 26-054 Rubber Grommet (1 comes with 42-006) 2
8800-62 Fuel Hose 1
18-186 Hose Clamp 2
11 HB-12-13-500 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 5 2
HNFL-12-13 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 2
12 42-015 Attachment Mount 1
13 50-081 Rubber Bumper 1
HNFL-38-16 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 1
14 42-773 Gas Tank Bracket 1
15 HB-516-18-225 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 21/4 2
HNFL-516-18 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 5/16 - 18 2
16 HB-14-20-075 Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 2
HW-14 Washer 1/4 2
HWL-14 Lock Washer 1/4 2
17 HB-38-16-250 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 21/2 1
HW-38 Washer 3/8 2
HNFL-38-16 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 1
18 43-081-03 Fuel Filter 1
43-081-04 Element

9 43-065 Pump Mount 1
HBM-8-1.25-20 Metric Hex Bolt M8-1.25 x 20 4
HWLM-8 Metric Washer M8 4
10 18-202 Elbow 90° 1
11 42-246 Hub 1
12 18-133 Elbow 1
13 23-130 Elbow 1
14 43-068 Swash Arm 1
HRP-14-100 Roll Pin 1/4 x 1 1
15 42-311 Top Centering Arm 1
16 11-050 Spring 1
17 HP-18-100 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1 1
18 42-312 Bottom Centering Arm 1
19 HMB-12-14 Machine Bushing 1/2 x 14GA 7
20 42-247 Creep Arm 1
HB-38-16-100 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 1 2
HNFL-38-16 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 2
21 17-223 Filter Mount 1
22 HB-12-13-500 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 5 4
23 18-190 Tee 1
24 18-185 Elbow 1
25 18-174 Elbow 2
26 60-107 Rubber Insulator 8
60-168 Spacer 4
27 HNFL-12-13 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 4
28 43-061 Engine Plate 1
29 42-027 Battery Holddown 2
30 HB-38-16-125 Bolt 3/8 - 16 x 11/4 2
HNFL-38-16 Flange Lock Nut 3/8 - 16 2
31 HB-12-13-150 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 11/2 4
HNFL-12-13 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 4
32 43-062 Right Engine Mount 1
33 43-063 Left Engine Mount 1
34 18-202 Elbow 1

35
Pa
rts
REAR AXLE PARTS LIST
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 60-268 Lug Bolt 10
2 14-265 Nut 1-20 2
3 76-239 Brake Disc 2
4 18-383 45° Adapters 4
5 43-095 Hydraulic Tube 2
6 18-170 Tee 2
7 43-094 Hydraulic Tube 2
8 43-117 Wheel Motor 2
HWK-14-100 Woodruff Key 1/4 x 1 2
9 HB-12-13-750 Bolt 1/2 -13 x 71/2 2
HNTL-12-13 Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 2
10 HB-12-13-700 Bolt 1/2 -13 x 7 6
HNTL-12-13 Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 6
11 42-496 Right Caliper CW 1
12 11-100 Linkage Yoke 2
HCP-516-100 Clevis Pin 5/16 x 1 2
HP-18-100 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1 2
13 HB-516-18-175 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 13/4 1
HNFL-516-18 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 5/16 - 18 1
14 HB-516-18-250 Bolt 5/16 - 18 x 21/2 1
HNFL-516-18 Flange Whiz Lock Nut 5/16 - 18 1
15 60-106 Brake Lever 1
16 42-804 Brake Rod 1
HN-516-24 Nut 5/16 - 24 2

HNJ-58-18 Jam Nut 5/8 - 18 1
8-154 Rod End 1
HG-14-28-180 Grease Fitting 1/4 - 28 x 180° 1
4 18-214 45° Elbow 1
5 18-169 3/8 Adapter 1
6 HB-12-13-500 Bolt 1/2 - 13 x 5 4
HNFL-12-13 Flange Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 4
7 HCP-12-300 Clevis Pin 1/2 - 3 1
HP-18-100 Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1 1
8 42-015 Attachment Mount 2
9 43-150 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
10 18-168 90° Elbow 2
11 34-220 Pivot Bracket - RH 1
12 43-138 Lift Linkage 1
13 HCP-34-200 Clevis Pin 3/4 x 2 1
14 HB-38-24-100 Bolt 3/8 - 24 x1 2
15 HSSHB-12-13-200 Button Socket Head Cap Screw 2
HN-12-13 Nut 1/2-13 2
HNCL-12-13 Center Lock Nut 1/2 - 13 2
16 43-137 Lift Bar 1